BERRY POMEROY PARISH COUNCIL
2025 MEETING DATES 

Venue: Berry Pomeroy Village Hall

No meetings in September or December

Cllrs to arrive at all meetings by 7pm
Meeting commences 7.15pm 
Public Forum & District/County Cllrs Reports 15 Minutes duration
Council In session to commence: 7.30pm

Tuesday  7th January 2025
Tuesday 4th February 2025
Tuesday 4th March 2025
Tuesday 1st April 2025
Tuesday 6th May 2025
Tuesday 3rd June 2025
Tuesday 1st July 2025
Tuesday 5th August 2025
Tuesday 7th October 2025
Tuesday 4th November 2025
